
  

 

 

 

Phnom Penh, August 6, 2019 

 

PRESS ANNOUNCEMENT 

 

Training for health workers on Maternal and Child Health Educational 

Handbook   
 

Svay Rieng Provincial Health Department and JICA’s Project for Improving 

Continuum of Care with focus on Intrapartum and Neonatal Care in Cambodia 

(IINeoC Project) will organize the training for health workers on "Maternal and 

Child Health Educational Handbook" on 8 and 9 August, 2019 from 8:00AM at a 

meeting room of Svay Rieng Provincial Health Department. Around 60 midwives 

from Health Centers of Svay Rieng Province are expected to join this training.  

 

JICA IINeoC Project has developed a Cambodian version of the Mother and Child 

Health Educational Handbook (Booklet) with the National Maternal and Child 

Health Center based on some national guidelines and WHO recommendations. This 

booklet has been distributed with these existing national records (Pink card and 

Yellow card*) as a comprehensive package in one card holder at selected health 

centers of Svay Rieng Province since February 2019, as a pilot. These health centers 

have introduced the booklet into their routine Antenatal Care services. Along with 

the expanding of distribution to the other Operational District (Romeas Heak OD) 

from August 2019, JICA IINeoC project and Svay Rieng Provincial Health 

Department will hold the training.  

 

The purpose of this training is to improve health worker's knowledge and enhance 

health educational skill using the booklet. Through this booklet, we hope pregnant 

mothers have essential knowledge for improvement of maternal and child health.  

 

In this occasion, JICA IINeoC project and Svay Rieng Provincial Health Department 

would like to invite journalists from both public and private media sectors to write a 

news report about this training.  

 

For more information, please contact Ms. Yoko Masaki, JICA’s expert on maternal 

and newborn community health, IINeoC project via mobile phone: 012 222 941 or 

email: yoko.masaki314@gmail.com, or Ms. Ros Sopheasavetey, Technical Assistant, 

via Office Phone: 078 769 107 or Email: iineoc.ta.kcm@gmail.com. 

 

 *Pink card: Record Card for Antenatal Care, Delivery and Postnatal Care. 

 ** Yellow card: Record Card for immunization and Growth Monitoring Chart.   
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ភ្នំពេញ, ថ្ងៃទី៦ ខែសីហា ឆ្ន ំ២០១៩ 

សេចក្តីប្រកាេពត័៌មាន 
វគ្គរណតត ុះរណ្តត លេប្មារ់រតគ្គលកិ្េតខាភបិាលអំពីសេៀវសៅអរ់រេំ តខភាពមាតា 

និងទារក្ 
 

មន្ទីរសុខាភិ្បាលពែត្តស្វា យពរៀង និ្ងគពរោងពលើកកមពស់ការខងទំបន្តពៅកមពុជាពតត ត្ពលើការខងទំស្រសតី 
និ្ងទរកកនុងពេលសរោលនិ្ងពរកាយពេលសរោល (ពៅកាត់្ គពរោង IINeoC) របស់ទីភ្នន ក់ងារ 
សហរបតិ្បត្តិការអន្តរជាតិ្ថ្ន្របពទសជប ុន្ (JICA) នឹ្ងពរៀបចំវគគបណតុ ុះបណ្តត លសរោប់បុគគលិក         
សុខាភិ្បាលអំេី "ពសៀវពៅអប់រសុំែភ្នេោតានិ្ងទរក" ពៅថ្ងៃទី៨ និ្ងទី៩ ខែសីហា ឆ្ន ំ២០១៩ ចាប់
េីពោ ង ៨:០០រេឹក ពៅស្វលរបជំុថ្ន្មន្ទីសុខាភិ្បាលពែត្តស្វា យពរៀងខែលោន្ឆ្មបរបោណ ៦០នាក់  
មកេីមណឌ លសុែភ្នេនឹ្ងចូលរមួវគគបណតុ ុះបណ្តត លពន្ុះ។   
 

គពរោង IINeoC និ្ងមជឈមណឌ លជាតិ្សុែភ្នេោតានិ្ងទរក បាន្បពងកើត្ពសៀវពៅអប់រសុំែភ្នេោតា 
និ្ងទរក (កូន្ពសៀវពៅអប់រសុំែភ្នេ) ពោយខអែកពៅពលើពោលការណ៍ខណនំាថ្នន ក់ជាតិ្ និ្ងអនុ្
ស្វសន៍្របស់អងគការសុែភ្នេេិភ្េពោក។ កូន្ពសៀវពៅអប់រសុំែភ្នេពន្ុះ រត្ូវបាន្ខចកចាយភ្នា ប់
ជាមួយនឹ្ងកំណត់្រតាជាតិ្ខែលោន្ស្រស្វប់ (កូន្ពសៀវពៅេណ៌តក ឈូក  និ្ងប័ណណេណ៌ពលឿង) ពៅ
តាមមណឌ លសុែភ្នេពោលពៅកនុងពែត្តស្វា យពរៀង តំាងេីខែកុមភុះ ឆ្ន ំ២០១៩ ខែលជាែំណ្តក់កាល
ស្វកលបង។ មណឌ លសុែភ្នេទំងពនាុះ បាន្ខណនំាកូន្ពសៀវពៅអប់រសុំែភ្នេពន្ុះែល់ស្រសតីខែលមក
ទទួលពសវាេិនិ្ត្យថ្អទព ុះជារបចំា។ ពោយោន្ការេរងីកការខចកចាយកូន្ពសៀវពៅអប់រសុំែភ្នេពន្ុះ
ពៅែល់ស្រសកុរបតិ្បត្តិ (ស្រសុករបតិ្បត្តិរោសខហក) នាខែសីហា ឆ្ន ំ២០១៩ កន្លងមក គពរោង IINeoC 
និ្ងមន្ទី      សុខាភិ្បាលពែត្តស្វា យពរៀងនឹ្ងពរៀបចំការបណតុ ុះបណ្តត លខាងពលើពន្ុះ។ 
 

វគគបណតុ ុះបណ្តត លពន្ុះ រត្វូបាន្ពរៀបចំព ើងកនុងពោលបំណងពលើកកមពស់ចំពណុះែឹងបុគគលិកសុខាភិ្បាល 
និ្ងេរងីកខន្ែមនូ្វជំនាញអប់រសុំែភ្នេតាមរយៈការពរបើរបាស់កូន្ពសៀវពៅអប់រសុំែភ្នេពន្ុះ។      
ពយើងសងឃឹមថ្ន ស្រសតីោន្ថ្អទព ុះនឹ្ងោន្ចំពណុះែឹងចំាបាច់អំេីសុែភ្នេោតានិ្ងទរក។  
 

នាឱកាសពន្ុះ គពរោង IINeoC និ្ងមន្ទីរពេទយសុខាភិ្បាលស្វា យពរៀង សូមពោរេអព ា្ ើញអនកស្វរេត៌្
ោន្រែឋនិ្ងឯកជន្ទំងអស់ពមតាត ចូលរមួវគគបណតុ ុះបណ្តត លពន្ុះពោយកតីអនុ្ពរោុះ។ 
 

សរោប់េត៌្ោន្បខន្ែម សូមទំនាក់ទំន្ងពោកស្រសី យ ៉ូក្៉ូ មា សាគ្ី ជំនាញការខអនកសុែភ្នេសហគមន៍្
ោតានិ្ងទរករបស់គរោង IINeoC តាមពលែរយៈទូរស័េទ 012 222 941 ឬអីុខម ល 
yoko.masaki314@gmail.com  ឬកញ្ញា  រេ ់េតភាសាវតី ជំនួ្យការបពចេកពទស តាមរយៈពលែ
ទូរស័េទការយិាល័យ: 078 769 107 ឬ អីុខម ល iineoc.ta.kcm@gmail.com។ 
*កូន្ពសៀវពៅេណ៌តក ឈូក: ពសៀវពៅសុែភ្នេោតា 
 ** ប័ណណេណ៌ពលឿង: ប័ណណសុែភ្នេកុោរា/កុោរ ី


